

Suit No:612897/16

Atul Kumar & ors vs Bimla Devi & ors

18.10.2016

Present: Sh Rakesh, who stated to be the relative of the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

None for defendant no. 5 and 6.

PW-Rajiv Gupta for Sub-Registrar office, Basai Darapur is present but discharged unexamined.

Copy of the pending applications supplied to the counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment on behalf of the plaintiff sought as counsel is not available due to illness.

Put up for reply and arguments on all the pending applications on 20.12.2016.

Devender Kumar Jangala

ADJ-07/West/Delhi

18.10.2016