

Suit No: 612897/16

Atul Kumar & ors vs Bimla Devi &ors

25.10.2017

Present: Sh.Vineet Sharma, counsel for all the plaintiffs.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for defendant.

Further arguments on the application under Order
22 Rule 4 CPC and order 32 Rule 12(2) CPC heard.

Be listed for orders/clarifications, if any on the said
applications on 14.11.2017 at 04:00 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
25.10.2017