

Suit No:612897/16

08.03.2018

Though, matter is listed for 4 PM today but file taken up request of counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

clarifications are required from plaintiff. None present on behalf of plaintiff. Hence, clarifications could not be answered.

Counsel for the defendant submits that as per his knowledge no notice has been given to the guardian of minor plaintiff. However, it is also stated on behalf of defendant that LR's of deceased son of deceased defendant Smt. Bimla Devi has not been impleaded.

Matter is pending since long for clarifications on the said fact. I do not deem it fit to adjourn the matter further. If there is any clarification or any proof with respect to the notice and with respect to the non impleadment of the LR's, same shall be filed by plaintiff within 10 days from today.

Be listed for orders on the application 07.04.2018 at 4 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
08.03.2018