

Civil Suit NO. 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

17-11-2020

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh Sumit Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh Sunil Kumar, Ld Counsel
for D 2, 3 & 4.

None for D-5 & 6..

The matter is pending at the stage of Defendant's evidence.
Hence, in compliance of circular dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District &
Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi wherein reference
is made to order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no.
322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, **the matter is adjourned to 19-02-
2021 for DE.**

Defendant is directed to supply advance copy of the evidence
by way of affidavit to the Ld Counsel for the plaintiff atleast ten days prior to
the next date of hearing.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West
THC/17-11-2020