

CS No. 12897/16

Atul Kumar Vs. Bimla Devi

19.02.2021

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith father of the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 2 to 4.

Sh. Mohit Ahuja, proxy counsel for Sh. Soumitra Chatterjee, ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 5 & 6.

Proxy counsel for the defendant nos. 5 & 6 submits that defendant nos. 5 & 6 do not want to lead any evidence. Proxy counsel for the defendant further submits that main counsel is not available today as his mother is unwell and he shall make the statement for closure of evidence on behalf of defendant nos. 5 & 6 on the next date of hearing.

**Put up for evidence on behalf of defendant nos. 2 to 4 on 18.05.2021.**

Let advance copy of affidavit of witness be supplied to opposite parties at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Manish Sharma)  
ADJ-01/West/19.02.2021