

CS No. 12897/16

Atul Kumar Vs. Bimla Kumari

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

05.03.2021

**File taken up on application filed by the plaintiff for
summoning of witnesses.**

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration on application on 09.03.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 05.03.2021