

**CS No. 12897/16**

**Atul Kumar Vs. Bimla Devi**

**Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing**

**09.03.2021**

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sumit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has moved an application for summoning of witness.

Heard. I have perused the application.

The application filed by the defendant is allowed.

Issue summons to witnesses cited at S. No. 1 & 2, as mentioned in the application, on filing of PF. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Application filed by the defendant is disposed of accordingly.

**Put up for appearance of witnesses/ DE on 18.05.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**

**ADJ-01/West/ 09.03.2021**