

Civ DJ 12897/16

ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

**01.12.2021**

Present : Sh. Vineet Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, Id. Counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 4.

Sh. Samarth Bhutani, proxy for Sh. Soomitra Chatterjee, Id.  
Counsel for defendant nos. 5 & 6.

Matter was listed today for evidence of defendant.

Report qua summons issued to the clerk from the office Sub Registrar is awaited, whereas, summons issued to another witness, Sh Ajay Bhatnagar, Advocate received back unserved with the report that his address has been changed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will furnish the fresh address of Sh. Ajay Bhatnagar.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses mentioned in the application dated 01.03.2021 on filing of fresh address and PF

Put up for DE on **01.02.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi