

Civ DJ 12897/16

ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

01.02.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.533-617/Admn/PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 13.01.2022 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh. Vineet Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.

As reported, summons to the witnesses not issued due to pandemic situation.

Let witnesses be summoned afresh as mentioned in the application dated 01.03.2021 on filing of PF etc, subject to resumption of normal functioning of Nazarat Branch for the next date.

List for DE on **18.04.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Sh. Soumitra Chatterjee, ld. counsel for defendant no.5 & 6 entered appearance. He is apprised of next date.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi