

Civ DJ No. 612897/16
Atul Kumar & Ors. Vs. Bimla Devi & Ors.

18.04.2022

Present : Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.
Sh. Mohit Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5 and 6
through V.C.
D-1W-1 Sh. Vinod Kumar, Section Officer, from the office
of Sub Registrar-I, Kashmere Gate is present. He is
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.
Put up for remaining DE on **15.07.2022**. Advance copy of
affidavit of witness, if any, be supplied to opposite parties at
least 15 days prior to the NDOH.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.04.2022