

Civ DJ No.612897/16

Atul Kumar & ors vs. Bimla Devi & ors

15.07.2022

Present : Sh. Vineet Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, ld counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Sh. Samarth Bhutani, proxy counsel for defendant nos. 5 & 6.

Matter was listed today for DE.

As reported, summons sent to witnesses-Sh. S.K. Duggal, Advocate and Sh. Ajay Bhatnagar, Advocate received back unserved with report 'not available' whereas, summons sent to witness-Sh Ashok Jain received back unserved with report 'address incomplete'.

Issue fresh summons to the witnesses on filing PF and complete address of witness-Ashok Kumar for the next date.

Put up for DE on **24.08.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi