

Civ DJ No. 612897/16

Atul Kumar & ors vs. Bimla Devi & ors

26.07.2022

File taken up today on application of defendant nos. 2 to 4 for filing correct address of witness.

Present : Sh. Sunil Khanna, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 4.

Counsel for defendant nos.2 to 4 filed correct address of witness-Ashok Jain. He submits that addresses of the other two witnesses are same as mentioned in list of witnesses.

Heard.

Application is formal in nature. Same is allowed. Let witnesses be summoned on filing PF etc for the next date. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for DE on the date fixed i.e. **24.08.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi