

Civ DJ 12897/16

ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

24.08.2022

Present : Sh. R.K. Singla, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4.

None for defendant nos. 5 & 6.

Summon issued to the witness Sh. Sudershan Kumar Duggal, Advocate received back with report that witness has undergone heart surgery and unable to appear before the Court.

Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 submits that witness namely, Ashok Kumar Jain has passed away and filed his death certificate. Accordingly, said witness is deleted from list of witnesses.

Counsel for defendant nos.1 to 4 filed evidence by way of affidavit of defendant no.4. Copy supplied.

Counsel for defendant nos.1 to 4 submits that in the given circumstances he may be permitted to examine defendant no.4. Not opposed.

Put up for tendering of evidence and cross-examination of defendant no.4, Smt. Mamta on **26.09.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Sh. Saumitra Chatterjee, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 5 & 6 entered appearance. He is apprised of the next date.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi