

CS No. 12897/16
Atul Kumar Ors. Vs. Bimla Devi Ors.

26.09.2022.

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Sh. Dhananjay Bhattacharya, proxy counsel for
defendant nos. 5 & 6.

D1W2 Smt. Mamta is present. She is examined and partly cross examined. Her further cross examination is deferred.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that copy of evidence by way of affidavit of all the defendant's witnesses may be supplied to him at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for cross examination of D1W2 Smt. Mamta on 21.11.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.09.2022