

CS No. 12897/16
Atul Kumar Vs. Bimla Devi

01.10.2022.

File taken up on application for summoning of witnesses filed by defendant

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 4.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has moved an application for summoning of witnesses i.e. Sh. Ajay Bhatnagar, Advocate and Sh. Sudershan Kumar Duggal, Advocate.

Record reflects that evidence of D1W2 Mamta has been partly conducted.

At this stage, it will not be appropriate to summon the witnesses i.e. Sh. Ajay Bhatnagar, Advocate and Sh. Sudershan Kumar Duggal, Advocate. They may be summoned after completing the cross examination of D1W2 Mamta.

Put up for cross examination of D1W2 Mamta on the date fixed i.e. 21.11.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.10.2022