

Civ DJ 12897/16

ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

21.11.2022

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Sh. Sunil Khanna, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 4.  
Sh. Dhananjay Bhattacharya, proxy counsel for defendant nos. 5 & 6.

DW1/W2, Ms. Mamta further partly cross-examined and her remaining cross-examination is deferred as it is already 1:30 PM.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of DW1/W2, Ms. Mamta and remaining DE on **21.12.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi