

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR
Vs.
BIMLA DEVI

22.03.2023

Present: Father of plaintiff Sh. Atul Kumar.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.
Sh. Soumitra Chatterjee, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 5 and 6.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
DW1/W2 Mamta, however, she is not present today. Her medical is
filed on record, as per which she is not well today.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of DW1/W2
Mamta on next date of hearing i.e. **18.04.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.03.2023

AT 12:15 AM

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

He is informed about the proceedings and next date of
hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.03.2023