

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR
Vs.
BIMLA DEVI

18.04.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vineet Sharma.
Sh. Suneel Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.

DW1/W2 Mamta, she is further cross-examined.

Remaining cross is deferred.

Put up for remaining cross-examination on next date of
hearing i.e. **30.05.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.04.2023