

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR
Vs.
BIMLA DEVI

30.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4
alongwith DW1/W2 Mamta.

It is informed by Ld. Counsels that plaintiff no. 2 Sh. Tarun Kumar has expired. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he came to know about his death only yesterday. Seeking time to move application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC.

Put up for consideration on said application on next date of hearing i.e. **19.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.05.2023