

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR
Vs.
BIMLA DEVI

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs that plaintiff no. 2 Sh. Tarun Kumar has expired. It is further informed that he was unmarried and his legal heirs are already on record. Application is supported with the Death Certificate. In view of the above, the fact of death of plaintiff no. 2 is taken on record. Amended memo of parties is also filed.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of DW-1/W2 Mamta, who is not present today.

Put up for her remaining cross-examination on next date of hearing i.e. **06.09.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.07.2023