

Civ DJ 12897/16  
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

14.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vinit Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff, connected  
through VC.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, Id counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 4.

Case is at the stage of remaining DE.

Perusal of record shows that one application under  
Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff seeking  
further opportunity to cross-examine DW-Ms. Mamta.

Counsel for defendant submits that he has not received  
copy of said application. Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy to  
defendants.

Matter be put up for reply and arguments on the said  
application on **27.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
14.02.2024