

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vinit Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Khanna, Id counsel for defendant nos.2 to 4.

One application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff seeking further opportunity to cross-examine DW-Ms. Mamta. Ld counsel for defendant submits that he does not want to file reply of same and will straightaway argue on the same.

Arguments heard.

It is informed by Id counsel for plaintiff that he could not appear on first call on 21.10.2023 as he was busy in some other Court at Karkardooma Courts. Considering his submission and past conduct, application is allowed.

Matter be put up for cross-examination of DW-Ms. Mamta on **14.05.2024**. This will be last and final opportunity for cross-examination of this witness.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.03.2024