

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

14.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sumit Khanna, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2
to 4.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of DW Mamta, however, she is not present today. It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendants that she is not present today due to bad health.

In view of submissions, put up for purpose fixed on
23.07.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.05.2024