

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4.
Summoned witness DW-3 Sh. S.K. Duggal.
DW-3 is examined and discharged. Diet money is paid.
Put up for remaining DE on next date of hearing.
Summons issued to witness Ajay Bhatnagar received back
unserved. Fresh summons be issued on filing of PF and correct address
of said witness for 09.10.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.09.2024