

Civ DJ 12897/16  
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff connected  
through VC.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, no steps have been  
taken by defendant for summoning of witness. Subject to cost of Rs.  
1000/- to be paid to other side, put up for purpose fixed as last and  
final opportunity on 27.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.10.2024