

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

04.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Id counsel for defendant no.2 to 4.
No summoned witness is present.

Summons issued to witness Ajay Bhatnagar received back unserved. Ld counsel for defendant submits that one more opportunity be granted to trace out the new address of witness Ajay Bhatnagar. Ld counsel for defendant further submits that DW-Ashok Jain has passed away and he wants to examine his son to identify his signatures. Ld counsel is directed to move appropriate application in this regard and whenever any such application is filed, same shall be considered as per rules. In case, application is moved, advance copy of same be supplied to other side.

Previous cost of Rs.1,000/- paid.

Put up on **25.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/04.02.2025