

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Singla, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sumit Khanna, Id proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 to
4.
Ms. Mansi, Id proxy counsel for defendant- Pushpa and
Rajni Devi.

In this matter, one application under Section 151 CPC has
been moved on behalf of plaintiff, however, adjournment is being
sought on behalf of plaintiff as Id. main counsel is not available due to
some family urgency. So, put up for arguments on said application on
next date of hearing.

Put up on **14.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/10.10.2025