

Civ DJ 12897/16  
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).  
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.  
Sh. Himank Pal, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.5 and  
6 (VC).

As per record, defendant no.2 has passed away. One application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC to implead the LRs of defendant no.2. Issue notice of the same to LRs on filing of PF/ RC for next date.

Put up for reply, arguments and disposal of said application on 15.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.03.2026