

Civ DJ 12897/16
ATUL KUMAR Vs. BIMLA DEVI

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld counsel for defendant no.3 and 4.
Sh. S. Chatterjee, Ld counsel for defendant no. 5 and
6 (VC).

In this matter, application has been moved to implead the LRs of defendant no.2, however, notice issued to LRs received back unserved. Plaintiff is directed to verify the address of LRs of defendant no.2 and file fresh PF/ RC for their service. At request, dasti be also given.

Perusal of record shows that earlier defendant no.2 was being represented by ld counsel Sh. Sunil Khanna, so he is requested that if address of LRs of defendant no.2 is available with ld counsel, same be provided to opposite side.

Put up on 13.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.04.2026